
Page 1 of 2 
 

 
NDIRA  GANDHI  INSTITUTE  OF  MEDICAL  SCIENCES,  SHEIKHPURA,  PATNA – 800 0014 

BIHAR   (INDIA) 

    SHORT  TENDER  NOTICE  NO. Engg. / 93 (C)/2016-17 
 

Sealed tenders in two separate bid system (Technical and Financial) for the following work is hereby 

invited as per schedule given below:-  

1- Last Date, time & place for submission of tender-       14/05 /2016 up to 1.30 PM   
at office of the  Director, IGIMS, Patna- 
through Regd./Speed Post /Courier. 

2- Date and time for opening of tender-(Technical Bid)-  16/05/2016 at  3.30 PM in  
Conference Hall, IGIMS,    
Patna.    

3- Date & Time   for opening of Price Bid of technically 18/05/2016 at 3.30 PM   
Suitable bidders.  
      

 CIVIL  WORK 

S.N. Name of work Estimated cost 
(In Rupees) 

E.M.D Cost of 

BOQ 

Time of 

Completi

on 

01 Repair & Painting work of   Biochemistry , 

Pathology , Mian Corridor of Diagnostic Block , 

Core Block  (part area) , 1st. And 2nd. Floor 

Corridor Polyclinic & Room no. 51 of Ward 

Block and Corridor (part area) of ward Block 

and Other Places at  IGIMS, Patna. 

Rs. 9,97,371.00 

 

Rs. 20,000/- Rs. 1,250/- 30 Days 

02 Development of  Parking  Area in west side of  

R.C.C. BLOCK . At IGIMS, Patna. 
Rs. 9,91,412.00 Rs. 19,900/- Rs. 1,250/- 15 Days 

03 Laying of R.C.C Hume pipe for Renewing 

Drainage System from DAV School To STP 

Pump at  IGIMS,  PATNA 

Rs. 8,27,645.00 Rs. 16,600/- Rs. 1,250/- 45 Days 

04 Painting ,Renovatoin and Up-gradation of MICU, 
CCU AND ITS Associated area of 1st floor Ward 
Block  at IGIMS, Patna. 

Rs. 7,41,212.00 Rs. 14,900/- Rs. 1,250/- 15 Days 

 05 Post-Constructional Anti-Termite Treatment in 
the Medical College Building at IGIMS, Patna.  

Rs. 1,63,919.00 Rs. 3,300/- Rs. 500/- 7 Days 

06 Drilling of tube well.(size-5''x2'') with all 
equipments Labour etc and supplying, 
installation and Commissioning of submersible 
pump set at Proposed RHTC Maner IGIMS 
Patna-14 

Rs. 1,52,310.00 Rs. 3,100/- Rs. 500/- 7  Days 

Terms & Conditions: - 

(1)    Estimated cost may increase or decrease. 
(2) Tender paper shall be down loaded from Institute Website www.igims.org. by the contractor 

registered under Road Construction Deptt. Bihar, Building Construction Department, CPWD, Bihar 
Rajya Pul Nirman Nigam, Railway for civil works having PAN NO., latest character certificate from 
District Magistrate / Superintendent of Police, VAT NO., Labour Registration Certificate EPF No, ESIC 
SERVICE TAX and experience certificate of work done not less than 80% value of single work or two 
work of 60% value or four work of 40% value of estimated amount in the last three years ending  
 

http://www.igims.org/


Page 2 of 2 
 

 
 
March 2015 for Sl. No. (1) to (4) & for  Sl. No. (5) to (6) Agency should be manufacturer/ authorized 
agent who has proper working Experience & must have Vat No, Pan No, & Service Tax No.  

 

(3) Tenderers are required to deposit Cost of BOQ & Earnest Money for the said work as 

mentioned above in the shape of Demand Draft, in favour of the Director, IGIMS, Patna 

along with the required documents in technical bid failing which tender will be rejected   

 

(4)   No material shall be supplied by the Institute to the contractor for above noted work. 
(5)   One of the authorized representative of the tenderer may participate at the time of opening of  
        tender.  

(6)   The Director, IGIMS, Patna – 14. reserves right to cancel any or all tender without                                   

        assigning any reason thereof.  

(7)   Public Notary Certified copy of all documents mentioned in clause (2)  & (3)  should 

be       submitted along with terms & conditions specified of tender duly signed by 

tenderer with technical bid. 

(8) Tenderers participating in this tender must fulfill the clause (2) (3) & (7) of terms & 

condition failing which tender will be rejected.  

For Sl. No. 6 

Note= Contractors are requested to quote their rates % above /  % below / at estimated rate 

for Schedule Items and Item wise rate for  non schedule item (From- 1 to 11 ) 

 

  

  Sd/- 

                  DIRECTOR,                                                                                                     
                                  I.G.I.M.S., Patna – 14. 


